2015-2016
FACILITIES - CAMPUS FACILITIES BY PRIMARY USE

Number of Total Sq
Principle Use of Building Buildings Footage
Academic Buildings 11 222,760
Faculty /Staff Housing 29 70,258
Building and Grounds 1 48,000
Water/Sewer 4 1,790
Fraternity Housing 13 75,871
Athletics 5 138,027
Administrative Buildings 10 33,882
Student Housing 32 220,468
Student Services 8 62,180
Other 4 51,198
Total All Buildings 117 924,434
2015-16
FACILITIES - MAJOR BUILDINGS
BUILDING NAME YEAR BUILT SQ FOOTAGE
Academic Buildings
Bagby Hall 1922/REN 1992 21,350
Walter M. Bortz, 1l Library 2007 76,871
College Church Seminar Rooms 2002 1,024
Gilmer Science 1968 51,808
Gilmer Greenhouse 1968 1,320
Johns Auditorium/Computing Center 1951/REN 2005 16,727
Maples 1879 5,014
Morton Hall 1936/REN 1994 21,700
Observatory 1997 960
Wilson Center 1928/ADD 2011 4,446
Winston 1876/1936/1967 21,540
222,760
Faculty/ Staff Housing
Baird House 1953 2,711
Bert Farmer House-Upstairs 1955 1,952
Bert Farmer -Basement 1955 736
Cherry Hill 1952 1,726
Cheyne House 1994 2,093
Coleman Cottage 1829 847
Covington House 1993 1,400
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BUILDING NAME
Faculty/ Staff Housing
Davis

Dishman

Espigh House

Farmer (Justine) House
Fitch

Fore House
Grant House
Harris, Nell

Hart House
Hillsman Duplex - A & B
Krueger

Leslie House
Middlecourt
Moore House
Moore Apartment
Nelson

Old Sigma
Penshurst

Slate Hill Cottage
Slate Hill House
Thornton Place
Westmerton

Buildings & Grounds
Main Office B & G

Water & Sewage
Lagoon

Pump/Filter Well #4 - Atkinson Rd.

Pump Well #1
Water Filtration Plant

Fraternity Housing
Alpha Chi Sigma
Beta Theta Pi

Chi Phi

Chi Phi South
Kappa Alpha
Kappa Sigma
Lambda Chi Alpha
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YEAR BUILT

1992
1931
1971
1950
1945
1950
1950
1950
1938
1966
2009
1961
1829
1935
1935
1991
1947
1830/REN 1990
1980
1954
2003
1800/ADD 1850

2001

2000/NEW
1999/NEW
1996/REN
1946
1998/REN
1941/1999REN
1996/REN

SQ FOOTAGE

2,848
1,285
3,918
2,262
1,758
1,728
1,088
1,255
3,524
2,799
3,137
1,701
6,200
3,150
500
2,505
1,173
4,801
950
2,824
3,467
5,920

70,258

48,000

495
495
300
500

1,790

3,684
5,764
8,931
1,272
6,393
8,257
6,345



BUILDING NAME
Fraternity Housing
Phi Gamma Delta

Pi Kappa Alpha
Sigma Alpha Epsilon
Sigma Chi

Sigma Nu

Theta Chi

Athletics

Everett Stadium
Kirby Fieldhouse
Kirk Athletic Center
Tad Pole Garage

Ty Cobb Ballpark

Administrative Buildings
Atkinson Hall
Atkinson Museum
Blake A
Birthplace*
Cabell House
Estcourt

Estcourt Annex
Gilkeson
Hampden House
Wilson/Bush House
*oldest building
Student Housing
Alpha B Dorm
Alpha C Dorm
Blake B

Blake C

Blake D

Blake E

Burrell House
Carpenter X
Carpenter Y
Carpenter Z

Coxe Hall
Cushing Hall
Dickinson Hall

YEAR BUILT

2000/REN
1998/REN
2000/NEW
1999/NEW
2000/REN
2000/REN

2007

1979
1941/1955/Phase 11 2008

2007

2011

1834/REN 1995
1941/ADD1992/ADD2010
1972
1750/REN 2000
1928
1831
2002
1984
1858
1970

1984
1984/REN 2003
1972/REN 1987
1972/REN 1987
1972/REN 1987
1987/REN 1972

1903

1990

1990

1995
1984/REN 2012
1822/REN 1999
1984/REN 2002
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SQ FOOTAGE

6,154
5,399
5,764
5,764
5,639
6,505

75,871

7,249
75,660
11,111 39,226
1,152
3,629

138,027

6,120
5,088
3,880
690
2,838
4,887
1,200
1,732
5,533
1,914

33,882

6,758

10,140
3,880

3,880

3,880

3,880

2,863

13,000
14,500
13,000
7,062
30,610
7,062



BUILDING NAME YEAR BUILT SQ FOOTAGE
Student Housing

Fore Cottage 1950 864
Hamlett House - Upstairs 1955 1,328
Hamlett House - Basement 1955 600
Hampden Units 1-8 1976 2,464
Hampden Units 9-16 1976 2,464
Hampden Units 17-24 1976 4,928
Hampden Units 25-36 (Basement) 1976 4,928
Jacks Cottage 1950 950
Jeffers Cottage 1940 1,600
Johnson Hall 1984 7,062
Jones House 1949 1,328
Melvin House 1931 1,648
Music House (Dupuy) 1946 2,751
Reed House 1933 1,582
Sagebrook -A & B 2005 3,544
Sagebrook- C & D 2005 3,544
Terry House 1945 1,110
Venable Hall 1824/REN 1988 33,900
Whitehouse/Colonnades 1966 23,358
220,468
Student Services
Crawley Forum 1984 8,010
Graham Hall 1833 17,165
Joyner House 1960 2,231
Pavillion 1991 560
Radio Station 1936 620
Settle Hall (Food Services) 1991 29,600
Thompson House 1962 2,196
Wauchope (Women's Guest House) 1967 1,798
62,180
Other
Eggleston Hall 1961/1975/1986 45,385
Finch 1931 3,556
Log Cabin 1926 797
Raymond House 1934 1,460
51,198
CAMPUS ACREAGE - DEVELOPED, UNDEVELOPED
Developed 260 acres
Undeveloped 1,080 acres
TOTAL 1,340 acres
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